



# 2023 Race Gas Yamaha YZ450F Giveaway

No purchase/payment is necessary to enter or win

### 1. Who Can Enter:

Participants must be at least 18 years of age or age of majority at primary residence, have lawful access to the internet, a valid Rocky Mountain ATVMC account and a valid e-mail address. Rocky Mountain ATVMC employees, family members and any persons living in their household(s) are ineligible. Participants must be legal residents of the United States of America.

#### 2. How to Enter:

No purchase is necessary. To become eligible to win the prize bike, each participant must redeem a minimum of \$5.00 of their race gas credits that they have obtained during the 2023 calendar year by either registering, racing, or becoming an active member of any community or series that is sponsored by the Rocky Mountain ATVMC Race Gas program. Entries will be determined by how many \$5 increments of Race credits are used by each participant during 2023. For example, if a participant receives \$15.00 in Race Gas credits from any race, event, membership, etc, that person would gain a total of 3 contest entries once they redeem all \$15.00 on the Rocky Mountain ATVMC website. Each participant must redeem the before-stated minimum amount of Race Gas credits on the Rocky Mountain ATVMC website after 12:01 am MT January 1st, 2023 and before 11:59pm MT December 31st, 2023 to be officially entered into the giveaway. Each participant will gain more entries depending on how many increments of \$5.00 in race credits they use during the calendar year of 2023. If a participant is suspected of using multiple e-mail addresses, personal information or submitting Race Gas Credits on more than one Rocky Mountain ATVMC order/account to better their chances of winning, all suspected entries will be disqualified without notice. Proof of age and residence may be requested and must be supplied before prizes are given. Rocky Mountain ATVMC is in no way responsible for paying for, arranging, or supplying any transportation, food, lodging or any other expenses related to traveling to and from claiming the giveaway prize bike. Participants will not gain entries for redeeming RM Quick Cash or Price Change Rebate credits, only Race Gas credits in increments of \$5.00 will be eligible for an official entry.

#### 3. Winner Selection:

1 winner will be chosen at random from all eligible entries after January 8th, 2024. Rocky Mountain ATVMC will notify the winner via the e-mail address or phone number the winner supplied in their qualifying order in which their Race Gas credits were used on. Winners will be notified by Rocky Mountain ATVMC after January 8th, 2024. If there is no response from the winner within one week (7 calendar days) of them being notified, that winner will be voided without any notice or form of compensation. Chosen winners are not able to transfer their prize to any other person, unless they are under 18 years of age. The only exception is if the winner is under 18 years of age. In that case, the winner will be allowed to transfer the prize to their legal guardian with their legal guardian's consent and agreement to do so. If a chosen winner is not able to receive the prize or does not reply within the aforementioned time, the prize(s) will be forfeited and awarded to the next chosen winner without any further compensation. If a winner is chosen, and for whatever reason, they are unable to claim their prize, there is no required compensation by Rocky Mountain ATVMC in any form. The chosen winner will receive (1) new Yamaha® YZ450F dirt bike. Additional prizes may be given also. The year of the Yamaha® YZ450F will depend on availability. The prize bike will be shipped to or as near as possible to the winner at no cost to the winner within the United States of America. Rocky Mountain ATVMC is not responsible to the winner for any costs associated with transportation or any local duties, taxes, registration or fees with acquiring the prize bike. The value of the prize bike will be \$9,899.00. Prize value may change depending on availability and price changes from Yamaha® when prize is acquired.

## 4. Legal:

This contest is solely sponsored by Rocky Mountain ATVMC, Inc. and is in no way affiliated with any other organizations or persons. Yamaha® is not a sponsor or administrator of this give away. Rocky Mountain ATVMC has the right to modify or change any rules and/or regulations at any time during, before or after this contest. Rocky Mountain ATVMC is not responsible for any entries lost due to error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect or delay in operations, transmissions, etc. Rocky Mountain ATVMC is not responsible for any damage or injury at any point of traveling to and from picking up the prize bike whatsoever. Rocky Mountain ATVMC is not responsible for any costs or injuries that happen before or after any prize winner has claimed and received their prize bike. All prizes are non refundable or transferable. The winner is responsible for any local, county, state, and federal taxes on prizes received from this contest. Only one person will be awarded. Odds of winning depend on how many entries are received in full and have all the required personal information included. Except where prohibited by law, entry constitutes permission to use winners' names, images, likeness, and states of residence to any web posting or any other media without any additional compensation. This contest is void where prohibited or restricted by law. By entering, participants represent that they are eligible and agree to be bound by these decisions of Rocky Mountain ATVMC, Inc. All information gathered by this contest is being gathered by Rocky Mountain ATVMC and will not be shared with any third-party companies or entities.